Facilitators of Family Outreach
Staff positions within the Urbandale Community School District providing long-term
coordination of support services to children, youth, and their families who live in conditions
which place the children and youth at risk of not succeeding in school. Facilitators of Family
Outreach Services attend student study team meetings, provide emergency transportation for
students and families, and develop, coordinate, and provide workshops and support groups for
students and families.

Christy Stroope
(515) 480-8483
Urbandale High School
stroopec@urbandaleschools.com

Katelyn Hockett
(515) 777-6171
Urbandale Middle School
hockettk@urbandaleschools.com

Sarah Downs
(515) 979-6034
Rolling Green and Webster Elementary
downss@urbandaleschools.com

Joelly Scheff
(515) 202-8107
Olmsted Elementary
scheffi@urbandaleschools.com

Maddy Punsalan

(515) 559-7086
Karen Acres and Valerius Elementary
punsalanm@urbandaleschools.com



mailto:stroopec@urbandaleschools.com
mailto:hockettk@urbandaleschools.com
mailto:downss@urbandaleschools.com
mailto:scheffj@urbandaleschools.com
mailto:punsalanm@urbandaleschools.com

